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Tariff Notice No. 1975/90-Applications for Approval-continued 
---~------~----------------------------------~----------------------~--

Appn. 
No. 

26979 

27021 

26990 

26885 

26858 
23888 

27038 
26863 

26859 

26860 

26386 

26855 

26929 

27037 
27060 
26956 
26938 
27049 

26849 

27017 

27016 

Tariff 
Item 

84.30.011 

84.35.001 

84.45.024 

84.47.009 

84.47.019 
84.54.021 

84.59.102 
84.59.139 

84.61.019 

84.61.019 

85.01.009 

85.01.079 

85.11.009 

85.22.209 
90.19.129 
90.23.009 
90.25.009 
90.25.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Bakery machinery, viz; tweedy high speed high capacity dough 
developer mixer, used for the developing of confectionery batters, 
pastry paste, bread dough etc. 

Hot press making machines, used for embossing trade names, 
identification marks etc., on leather goods, plastics and wood 

Cincinnatitoolmaster MT milling machine and accessories, for the 
manufacture of precision dies and general toolmaking require
ments 

Brandt edge trimming machine, for applying plastic edging on 
furniture and joinery components 

Stihl ES120 tilting saw, used for cutting logs to length at sawmills .. 
Vacuumatic sheet counting machines, for the automatic counting 

of sheets of paper 
High temperature laboratory oven, used for testing adhesives .. 
Dings deep draw drum, used for separating ferrous metals by 

magnetic force 
Martonair Minijet valves, M/14oo, DM/14oo, DM/1402, used as 

pneumatic circuits 
Martonair Microvalves S/557/1 and S/557/2, used as pneumatic 

circuits 
Var-Spe Motorised Hydrostatic variable speedgear and epicyclic 

reducer, used as main drive units in coal stokers and log 
de-barking machines 

Watt and VAR transducers for 3 and single phase systems, used 
for monitoring the electrical power in various circuits and 
providing an output directly proportional for operation of 
electrical indicating instrument 

SFl Martin Wild Barfield shaker hearth furnace complete, for use 
in the automatic hardening of springs 

Metron actuators, used in actuating sprinkler systems .. 
Vita occlusal cones, used in the manufacture of crowns in dentistry 
BMS Temtake clinical thermometers, peculiar to use in hospitals 
Neptec Du-Colour, used for physical analysis work . . . . 
Aqua-Glo water detector kit, models GTP-211, GTP-212, 

GTP-213, used in the testing of aviation fuel 
EKCO loadguard indicator system, automatic crane safe load 

indicator, used to warn the driver by audible and visual means 
Megger insulation and continuity testers, used in checking electrical 

insulation or resistance of all types of electrical equipment or 
installations 

Wattmeter, Varmeter and power factor transducers, used in 
switchboard manufacture and by power authorities in control and 
in location of power 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free· 

Free* 

Free· 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.1 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
23.7 
23.7 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1975. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Construction Act 1959 
Machinery Act 1950 .. 

Title or Subject-matter 

Construction Regulations 1961, Amendment No.8 
Tractor Safety Frame Regulations 1967, Amendment 

No.2 

Serial 
Number 
1975/209 
1975/210 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
11/8/75 
11/8/75 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
15c 
IOc 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER. Government Printer. 


