THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/90-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
		Goods	Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	Part II Ref.
26979	84.30.011	Bakery machinery, viz; tweedy high speed high capacity dough developer mixer, used for the developing of confectionery batters, pastry paste, bread dough etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.1
27021	84.35.001	Hot press making machines, used for embossing trade names, identification marks etc., on leather goods, plastics and wood	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26990	84.45.024	Cincinnation marks etc., on learner goods, plastics and wood Cincinnatitoolmaster MT milling machine and accessories, for the manufacture of precision dies and general toolmaking require- ments	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26885	84.47.009	Brandt edge trimming machine, for applying plastic edging on furniture and joinery components	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26858 23888	84.47.019 84.54.021	Stihl ES120 tilting saw, used for cutting logs to length at sawmills Vacuumatic sheet counting machines, for the automatic counting of sheets of paper	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
27038 26863	84.59.102 84.59.139	High temperature laboratory oven, used for testing adhesives Dings deep draw drum, used for separating ferrous metals by magnetic force	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
26859	84.61.019	Martonair Minijet valves, M/1400, DM/1400, DM/1402, used as pneumatic circuits	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26860	84.61.019	Martonair Microvalves S/557/1 and S/557/2, used as pneumatic circuits	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26386	85.01.009	Var-Spe Motorised Hydrostatic variable speedgear and epicyclic reducer, used as main drive units in coal stokers and log de-barking machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26855	85.01.079	Watt and VAR transducers for 3 and single phase systems, used for monitoring the electrical power in various circuits and providing an output directly proportional for operation of electrical indicating instrument	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26929	85.11.009	SFI Martin Wild Barfield shaker hearth furnace complete, for use in the automatic hardening of springs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27037	85.22.209	Metron actuators, used in actuating sprinkler systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
27060	90.19.129	Vita occlusal cones, used in the manufacture of crowns in dentistry	Free*	Free*	Free*	23.7
26956	90.23.009	BMS Temtake clinical thermometers, peculiar to use in hospitals	Free*	Free*	Free*	23.7
26938	90.25.009	Neptec Du-Colour, used for physical analysis work	Free	Free	Free	10.2
27049	90.25.009	Aqua-Glo water detector kit, models GTP-211, GTP-212, GTP-213, used in the testing of aviation fuel	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
26849	90.28.009	EKCO loadguard indicator system, automatic crane safe load indicator, used to warn the driver by audible and visual means	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27017	90.28.009	Megger insulation and continuity testers, used in checking electrical insulation or resistance of all types of electrical equipment or installations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
27016	90.28.009	Wattmeter, Varmeter and power factor transducers, used in switchboard manufacture and by power authorities in control and in location of power	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		r	*or such higher rate of duty as the			
ì			Minister may in any case decide			1

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 4 September 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of August 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment			Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Construction Act 1959 Machinery Act 1950	• •		Construction Regulations 1961, Amendment No. 8 Tractor Safety Frame Regulations 1967, Amendment No. 2	1975/209 1975/210	11/8/75 11/8/75	15c 10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.